PERMIT =y r2l

SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM
MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH®

WARD COUNTY ELLICOTT CITY

pisTRiCY_Sth
/
7 DATE__6/16/81
Jack Fyock IS PERMITTED TO INSTALL_X____ALTER
Apporess__ 13775 Triadelphia Rd, Glenelg, Md. 21737 A 988-9270
SUBDIVISION Simpson Woods ROAD_../250 Meadow Wood Way . 5 Sec. 2

PROPERTY OWNER JOSGPh E. & Elizabeth Shimek

AppRress_ /904 Arbroath Court, Clinton, Md. 20735

SPECIFICATIONS 3 Bedrooms (Total absorbant area in dry well 375ft.)
sepmic Tank caracity — 1000 41 0ns
DRAIN FIELD DEPTH FEET, BOTTOM AREA sQ. FT.
DRY WELL DEEP TRENCH DEPTH FEET, BOTTOM AREA sQ. FT.
AR SEEPAGE PITs _X __ ABSORBENT SIDE-WALL AREA _125 g . PeI’ bedroom

INLET PIPE _3_ FT. BELOW ORIGINAL GRADE. MAXIMUM DEPTH _11_____ FT. BELOW ORIGINAL GRADE
EFFECTIVE DEPTH AT

FT. BELOW ORIGINAL GRADE.
LOCATE DIsPOSAL AREA — 25 rT. FROM __1€ft 1ot ine ano _120  £r From TAT | o1 LINE AS SEEN WHEN
FACING LoT FROM Meadow Wood Way .

TR0 M XX XE XX RAAXNAXY XBAN XN XXX

PLANS APPROVED By _ William W, Zepp oave . 3/ 7/73

COVER NO WORK UNTIL INSPECTED AND APPROVED.

NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM.
NOTE: IF TRENCH IS USED CALL FOR lNSPéCTION BEFORE PLACING GRAVEL IN TRENCH.

NOTE: NO DRY WELL SHALL EXCEED 15 FOOT IN DIAMETER.

NOTE: ALL PIPE FROM HOUSE TO DISPOSAL AREA MUST BE CAST IRON.

PERMIT VOID AFTER THREE YEARS.

NOTE: INSTALL STAND PIPE ON SEPTIC TANK AND DRY WELL. STAND PIPES MUST BE 6 INCHES IN DIAMETER. CASTIRON, CONCRETE OR TERRA
COTTA ACCEPTED.

*INSTALLER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APPROVAL ON THIS PERMIT.

BLDG. PERMIT SIGNE )
. ANR RETURNED ¢ Lo
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INDICATE NORTH. — NAME ADJOINING ROADWAY AS BASE LINE.

L
PERMIT CARD

SEPTIC TANK, LEVEL — CLEANOUTS S’

[
DISTRIBUTION BOX, LEVEL

TILE FIELD, DEPTH FT. TRENCH WIDTH

GRAVEL DEPTH IN. TOTAL LENGTH

NUMBER OF TRENCHES TOTAL BOTTOM AREA

SEEPAGE PITS, INSIDE DIAMETER 50 FT. DEPTH BELOW INLET g

ABSORBENT AREA ‘/C o) SQ. FT.

REMARKS___) // /5-/ Ok B coe. xdl, vt

P
/

¢
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DNR-214 (7-77)

(THIS NUMB
IN COLS, 3-8 O

- SEQUENCE NO.

4 1 (WRA USE ONLY)

TS A ¥ 4
8% PUNCHED
ALL CARDS)

STATE OF MARYLAND

WATER RESOURCES ADMINISTRATION
TAWES STATE OFFICE BLDG., ANNAPOLIS, MD. 21401

WELL COMPLETION REPORT

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED Wi
IN 30 DAYS AFTER WELL COMPLET

FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY

UNTY -
NUMBE Fiwe

=5

DATE RECEIVED
(WRA USE ONLY)

DEPTH OF WELL

DATE WELL COMPLETED

LS o 300 ]

22 (To NEAREST FoOT) 26

8-13

ORES i

DRILLERS IDENTIFICATION NO.

PERMIT NO. FROM "*PERMIT TO DR|¥L WELL'®

28 29 3031 32 33 34 35 36 37 6’
L]
A J

OWNER

LAST NAME

STREET OR RFD

- POST OFFICE

FIRST NAME

WELL DESCRIPTION

WELL LOG

GROUTING RECORD

STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETRATED, THEIR
COLOR, DEPTH, THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING

YES NO
WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED

(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)

FEET

( DESCRIPTION CxEACTlé,I‘
USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS
IF NECESSARY FROM TO BEARING

44 44
TYPE OF GROUTING MATERIAL (CIRCLE BOX)"

.

FROM
48

CEMENT BENTONITE CLAY

45 46

45 46
NO. OF BAGS__Z&NO. oF Pounps L L " o

7 &~

r. -

DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (1o NEAREST FOOT)

GALLONS OF WATER

C|3

1 g e (seQ. NO.) 6

PUMPING TEST

HOURS PUMPED (TO NEAREST HOUR)

8 9
PUMPING RATE 2
(GALLONS PER MINUTE TO NEAREST GALLON)

1 15

METHOD USED TO
MEASURE PUMPING RATE

WATER LEVEL: (DISTANCE FROM LAND SURFACE)

BEFORE

(NEAREST
PUMPING 'L7 J Foor)
A
WHEN L | (NEAREST
PUMPING FooT)
22 5

TYPE OF PUMPED USED (ciRcLE APPROPRIATE BOX)

(FOR PUMPING TEST)
[F] ersron

[ xs

TURBINE
27 27
OTHER
CENTRIFUGAL EROTARY (DESCRIBE
27 27 BELOW)
B SUBMERSIBLE
27

PUMP INSTALLED

TYPE OF PUMP (WRITE APPROPRIATE LETTER IN

L

BOX — SEE ABOVE: A, C, J, P, R, S, T, 0)
YES NO
DRILLER WILL INSTALL PUMP
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)
CAPACITY:
GALLONS PER MINUTE
(TO NEAREST GALLON) L Y |
3 35
PUMP HORSE POWER L J
37 41
PUMP COLUMN LENGTH
(NEAREST FOOT) a3 27

CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOXES

A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED WHEN THIS
WELL WAS COMPLETED

TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION WELL

EELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED

CASING HEIGHT

(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX
AND ENTER CASING HEIGHT)

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE COMPLIED WITH ALL
CONDITIONS STATED ON THE ABOVE-CAPTIONED ''PERMIT
TO DRILL WELL'', AND THAT INFORMATION CONTAINED
IN THIS REPORT IS TRUE, ACCURATE, AND COMPLETE
TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND
BELIEF.

FT. TO FT.
52 54 58
(ENTER O IF FROM SURFACE)
TYPES
INSERT |SITI ‘clol
RS SNLE, STEEL CONCRETE
CODE
BELOW
PlL o\l|T
I PLASTIC OTHER
|
MAIN NOMINAL DIAMETER TOTAL DEPTH
CASING TOP (MAIN)CASING OF MAIN CASING
TYPE (NEAREST INCH) (NEAREST FOOT)
L & b S &
60 61 63 64 66 70
£ OTHER CASING (iF usep)
c DIAMETER DEPTH (FEET)
H (INCH) FROM TO
Cc
A L W | i 97} 1
S
1
N
G 1 4 I L )
SCREEN TYPE SCREEN RECORD
OR OPEN HOLE
g pmily STEEL BRASS OPEN HOLE
CODE OR BRONZE
PLASTIC OTHER
cl2 |
1 2 va (sEQ. NO.) 6
DEPTH (NEAREST wHOLE FOOT)
E FROM To
1 . # < M7
é L )L 4 J
8 9 11 o YP 21
H e
o | J 1 i |
R ST 28 30 £ 3 36
E Fer
Sl .
N ks ] | ]
38 39 41 T 48 47 51
SLOTSIZE 1, 2% o~ 33 3
=, 3
A -
pIAMETEROF SCREEN L2 % | (NeAREST INCH)
56 60
FROM TO

GRAVEL PACK L

DRILLERS NAME

SIGNATURE

IF WELL DRILLED WAS A
FLOWING WELL CIRCLE BOX

} 5
[

WRA USE ONLY (NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER)

b (E.R.O0.S5.) W Q
o] el
72 74 75 76

TELESCOPE
CASING

OTHER DATA

LOG
INDICATOR AVAILABLE

ABOVE
LAND SURFACE
ELOW (NEAREST
[eeom ) s
49 50 S1
LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT
N SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURE SUCH AS BUILDINGS,
SEPTIC TANKS, AND/OR OTHER LAND MARKS AND
INDICATE NOT LESS THAN TWO DISTANCES
(MEASUREMENTS TO WELL).
|
{
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&~ APPLICATION o

.- SEWAGE DISPOSAL TESTING P
" e STATE OF MARYLAND - DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE
HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT pisTRICT __5th
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES oATE L-21-77

P O BOX 476, ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043
TELEPHONE: 465-5000, EXT. 356

—

Z <= ¢/33 —> £ e

TO' THE COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER
ELLICOTTCITY MARYLAND
|. HEREBY. APPLY FOR THE NECESSARY TEST IN ORDER TO CONSTRUCT (OR RECONSTRUCT) A SEWAGE

DISFPOSAL SYSTEM.

ROPERTY OWNER %u&ue%V~\§&wu«g”‘fZ%uh&L %Gluok

7?0¢ &9&1‘:‘
aporess _C/o Landborg, Ine., 1000 Century P:Laaam- pHONE __F36=0500

Lntrr. | 74 Q0735

PROPERTY LOCATION:

NEW LoT S, SeC Z

susDIVISIon __ Simpson Woods Section Two —— 5
Txso T T4

POAD AND DESCRIPTION AS $ —Nems— ‘S'——Road

SIZE OF LOT )_].04000 sguare feet TYPE BLDG. 3 or Ll'

NUMBER OF BEDROOMS

BLDG. PERMIT SIGN

IF NOT SINGLE RESIDENCE DESCRIBE

THE SYSTEM INSTALLED UNDER'THIS APPLICATION IS A éEP'&BLE ONLY UNTIL PUBLIC

FACILITIES BECOME AVAILABLE.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ﬂw Z w WM AQ?

APPBOVED BY \7%4(4-%— “7'//4/[’ FOR /j‘é/? ﬁt«- 4‘-4/‘ DATE /”/’,7,5)
/

(KIND OF SYSTEM))

REJECTED BY FOR

DATE

(KIND OF SYSTEM)

HOLD PENDING EURTHER-TESTS W/ 2 p— \5’72/7'7

REASONS FOR REJECTION OR HOLDING /W‘lﬁ/vw : ,/)’&0'7(/ CZW(WZA//MA
. /

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT



S ek’ ol
l " JER . ) ) "
-’&, 4
LT 3-p0
\
\ 2
) 0- ‘é@ yd
L \V\ /'/’
\ L5D '/’/
\.’ i /
@ \ \ ©
. \r /7
%O > ﬂ' J/

\ &k 4

P 4 i

J

K\
\
INDICATE NORTH. — NAME ADJOINING ROADWAY AS BASE LINE
PRE-WET TESTY - 1" DROP
DATE TEST NO. DEPTH START sTOP STARTY STYOP TIME
Al A\7A ¢ . =y g
Y/4G /97 -n\{"B AV 573 S 5’_"?, Sl
',;""} /¢ ":Z =] /2 ./ ;.' 1.51 S/ S 67
! C 22 | 52€ | 5/2%| §$:29 | 532 3

C~} // 9 et X i g 532 S'Hs | /3 /b
H' (}?5 G , 'SR 5.2 53 \f-'.{j \j.—.' 5_{/

3 7 2 -
8 - 1% | sis7 V559 257 | Doy ; ,i%
D

() , -
/,,] /Q /L Visw Bt A V(A /.Y N e}

£ REMARKS /{/‘;/'ZW " G —> N

TYPE OF SOIL ,%(/Md,,

Wﬂ/é ALSO PRESENT: ﬁd(wé

TESTED BY




Ra57&
P 3431

C‘N'sl\nf) Syskem
pﬂ-“:yg
wWhale 13 l(\,OOom‘gr

QMJ%%"“& ,9\014/.7_1_/

o boekeqandf, -sods
placed m wrishog SO,
(ab @ ond o SOF Jslic

I [ dr,’wwcua oVt SDASD




3 % V] W Wil wv Im oW I VN I LS ..

TR U B A o YR bt Y Ll % U450d0 ¥

DATE
SCAL
DRAYV
JoB

SHEE

" -
: , B
c X .. . .
2 W . R >
1 - o
. : J % [T
B »t - .
O y y ¥ i "
\ 5 .
b . i ) ;
> u o — & T \. = QO -
’ X y. »} 1 4
. t u H - 'y [ - * 1w
" > * ' Wl o =
« <y s L
ox A o > > \
,. ¥ > ¢ g I } /,\
N L v i o ! © ) 3 [ - xpa
- » > - s gl \
Ly -l b ) AN oS 1 - < .
13 . 4 » Y ) iou
™ L ) ” A v ~ .
Lo D w et » ‘ o
[ - \ d R y
Y = 7 » . % - > S ol
" " = " el ' ) fre s
. \ " = ARy
. ~ W L « . Lo . f
il Y 3 v 7 &
. y v ) \ N p
: W ﬁﬁ.w . - pryy wr S (
! ¢ <@ * Y pi
s ¢. d A 3 \ . i
. ~ < 3 > - § FARTY
< y & = )y ) v
: g — ,1.4 . 2 - " N 3 | J‘ f
/ o ~L ¢ Q - ’ 1 4 S
e = - P i (1 B q
1 . (Y - (¢
v W, <. g
) & O 2 % \
f & oy F o
" 5 b
d ! A ol o b
\, . 4 b \ »
b b i i
vt S \ ot i y N <1 : :
w o O 03 ul = A iy gls A e, = B
o~ S . t ¥ . ™ i ©
o ol o % > . I g v - :
§ . . 3 7 r < o b ' L » L
1 . ! + I ﬂ
. , ot 3 » )
- 4 X » "
] ' e AN
. { \ © ’ 4 - \ X 2
" i - " Y ot \ >
~ v \. el v (S
.J. » “ \ ] A.. i
o L B i G e
a2
. <
1 /¢
y “vig
\
&M )
t
p)
Y
"
R -
I wa o
-~ . O " 7
.t o R ' rn/ 3 E TR O
A\ En , €5 1! ‘ ‘
SR 4 W« i
- ™ ;IV~ A\, "¢ %
L - \ M !
g — b | 13 >
™ = " L
A J ~—f ¥ Wesp"™ms
X 2
e -l "D W g
. e i~ <
\ o - " el » p
- t it x (4
< ~i " < o Q \J
h ¢ -
wl b ._ ! X 7
VA and 2
- e
o EEPSY 4 Q) - -<
© et and
b ; A\ W
/o - J 7 0o
ad - ,
> A T , A‘ | ,,g
> W ‘ ’ 4 <L N "
b L) { iy <y
¥\ IR 3 - < ”
W - \ § NS - z
S d ' <y
!nry E .
7o 4 ’ b4
"l a2y - f R
R s 1
- d i, L at
(S} “ Lt v =
s Vi ad L - Ky 2 o ‘
ol + O £ , K ﬂ/.v
/ s wod .J‘
N4 o . ; \
W) g - o ol ¢ 'S O { ¢ Yo LN . / i ) .
- oy ) ¢ My @ 1 K g, 0 <1 (A [ 1
e " we Y o g M 5 t — - E - i | bA™
. N & T o \ : \ ' Oy v »Y ¥ |
AR Wi ; R ko] N
: L ¥ o3 O u -y W &
11 - > -« [l H
| R ul y - v v 3y | I
, W "l o Y ) M
v o Q=g D // il ” S S R
\ @ W Z © A N o W () S B
w f._ L " ol b
§ . P
N . - o |
\ - S 6 . |
— . W) = [ |
- Q,: | i - £ 3% ¢ VA d |
R ’ ' ﬁ
0y J | '
Y |
. |
wY '3
< <
- <5
¢ | ‘ |
N |
usd = !
O o !
i
vy
‘ el
\
ne =
\
% K
* >
" \
\
g ' s,
o 1
.r; . o
L : ’ /
- - 7 ‘, f
* ] ¢ ¥ -
) W
\ § [N
) b,
\ ; Gy,
k
U i L
3 " | 3!
I ~ m L - (%
< 4 | N 1
| " : o i o v 6
/ . .
v N A
. % ﬂ 2 " ) J -
i q / e ! "
% "W | ,\ e > e
{ . : / 7 e
| o 3 / ) y .
“w ' / < >
. 4 m i { '\ > \
- : < m T A ‘i f C AT Y
¢ ¢ [ b '
SoE > < vy \ » 4
\ h o ¥ Ly < —— .
v) », - %
\ \ 4 (e
\ 1l -,
\ L
¢ \ v L PR B
L \*ereet FN 0T T £ Iy .
0 \J 8 it Ty 2 P o 2
i p i . el DR \J <
1 " - - . . Y -~
- ! 3 . Y - [ © ¢
109 NG Y ﬂ ’ 2 i b, 5 Mu w!
P A N L % ) .
0 - > S ~ t A ’
o -
At S " i - » N}
T A ™ " | Ly W L '
' .. W 5 f i uilli - vy \ § X . ¥
1 -~ . r 4 y
Y v’ b ~
f A H [1%)
~{ 2 Y A PR N 4 v/, P
C ] ‘A
{ s ’ " -
== q A !
ool p ( A / - i
3 i N
} : AL “ ¥
e ,rrl 2 { ,,AP [ , v A w P
% g U el DR > “L - ] *
A o3 - 'y i '
\ Y e S O o
po H s
/ u _ \. \ al
b /



]

—

Howard County
Health Department

3525 H Ellicott Mills Drive, Ellicott City, MD 21043
(410) 313-2640  Fax (410) 313-2648

TDD (410) 313-2323  Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
website: www.hchealth.org

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

October 5, 2004

Mr. Tom D’ Amato
7250 Meadow Wood Way
Ellicott City, MD 21042

Re: Failing Septic System Notice
7250 Meadow Wood Way
Simpson Woods, Lot 5

Dear Mr. D’ Amato:

During percolation testing of Lot 6, it was brought to our attention that your
existing property, Lot 5, is showing signs of failure. Upon percolation testing, it is -
mandatory for the sanitarian to confirm that the identified septic and well locations are
accurate as shown on the engineer’s plan. Enclosed is a copy of our letter sent to you
including field inspection results during percolation testing for Lot 6.

It is pertinent that the failing septic system is repaired immediately. Due to the
severe slopes in the front yard (greater than 25%) created by compromising the recorded
septic area, a trench repair is not an option at this time. Refer back to the letter dated July
21, 2004 for possible solutions. Any other possible solutions for proper repair of the
existing failing system, other than our recommendation as stated in the July 21, 2004
letter, is welcomed.

Have a licensed engineer submit a plan showing a possible repair location for

your existing property. If we have not received a percolation application to rectify the
situation in 15 days, we will follow up with proper legal action.

Kacie Noonan, R.S.
Well and Septic Program

KN

Cc: file
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3525 H Ellicott Mills Drive, Ellicott City, MD 21043
(410) 313-2640  Fax (410) 313-2648
TDD {410) 313-2323  Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
website: www.hchealth.org

Howard County
Health Department

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

July 21, 2004

Mr. Tom D'Amato
7250 Meadow Wood Way
Ellicott City, Maryland 21042

Percolation Test Results

Application; A518517

Proposal: Percolation Testing of Non-buildable Lot
Simpson Woods, Lot 6

Tax Map: 41 Parcel: 423

Dear Mr. D'Amato:

Percolation testing was conducted on the above referenced property July 19, 2004, A copy of the test
results is enclosed for your records. The test holes evaluated were found to be unsatisfactory due to
drainage swales created by natural surface drainage, hydric mottles near ground surface down to
standing water, and saturated soils around 10 feet containing water seepage.

Inspection of surrounding topography within view of the excavated test holes indicates future proposed
percolation testing for conventional septic systems will provide the same results due to the large area of
high water table located in the vicinity. Although soils near the surface are conducive for absorbing
effluent in test hole #A, slopes greater than 12 percent prevents any future testing for sand mound
systems. Percolation test hole #B is conducive for sand mound testing; however, enough area with less
than 12 percent slopes must be avail for three sand mound systems.

\

|

| Should you wish to further pursue an attempt to subdivide the above referenced property, it shall be
necessary for a licensed surveyor to submit a revised percolation test plan. This test plan should include
actual locations and elevations of all excavated test holes, relevant landscape features and field-matched
topography, along with a revised proposal.

As an additional, important note, the current septic system for the existing house, Simpson Woods, Lot 5,
Section 2, address 7250 Meadow Wood Way, is currently failing. Inspection of the dry well shows septic
effluent one foot below grade and evidence of septic discharge reaching above grade into the cleanout
pipe. It also appears that natural grade for the existing septic system has been greatly compromised by
additional fill added on top creating some slopes of 20 and 25 percent, and a cable easement runs
through the septic area as well. COMAR regulation 26.04.02.04(F) states that the septic easement shall
be void of other easements, rights-of-way, and any other physical or permanent objects.



Our office understands that a lot line has been established for the above mentioned lots, however, we
strongly recommend revising the location of the lot line to incorporate the highest elevation of soils on lot
six to be used for your septic repair currently in need or for future repair.

Sincerely,

e 7, Vseran—

Kacie Noonan, R.S.
Water and Sewerage Program

KN
Enclosure
Cc: file
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B 7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046
(410) 313-2640  Fax (410) 313-2648

Ho“l’fg d County TDD (410) 313-2323  Toll Free 1-866-313-6300

Healt Depaftment website: www.hchealth.org

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

December 23, 2004

Mr. Tom D’ Amato
7250 Meadow Wood Way
Clarksville, MD 21029

Re: Site Inspection Results
7250 Meadow Wood Way
Simpson Woods, Lot 5

Dear Mr. D’ Amato,

Site inspection was done for the existing septic system on December 20, 2004.
Effluent levels in the dry well were acceptable and did not indicate soil supersaturation.
Auger results indicate a sandy, micaceous loam and loam. However, refusal occurred at
approximately 2 %’. It is unclear if piping was incurred or schist. In conclusion, the
inspection did not indicate any septic failure occurring at this time.

In order to finalize this case, our office is requesting receipt of contractor’s work

done around October 2004. You may fax your repair receipt to 410-313-2648. Any
future permits for the above address will allow our office to request a backhoe contractor
and percolation testing to be done to verify depths sufficient for a repair septic system.

Thank you for your time in this important matter.

Sincerely,
7

: o]
Laeu  / (lzra—

Kacie Noonan, R.S.
Well and Septic Program

Cc: file /



SITE INSPECTION SHEET

OWNER: [ o D Anato PHONE #:
ADDRESS: /SO M EAD oad Ldn—:} CONTRACTOR:
(L ATKSVILLE WELL TAG #:

SUBDIVISION: >/ 7150 (Joadd.OT: 5 2% COUNTY #:
PROPOSAL: /2 /20/0/ Assess /unc.ﬁw’(dﬁ//,réy 2f &Oévénj

LOCATION DIAGRAM
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